
D'Gel
Cable Gel Solvent

FEATURES
Safe on cable insulation and components, metals, and most 
plastics Preferred by Telecom workers
Removes petroleum, polyethylene, and silicone based gels
Rinses off with water and contains no chlorinated solvents 
Removes cable gels, blocking cmpounds, flooding and filling 
compounds, grease, tar, and oil
Flash point above 140°F (60°C)
Bellcore tested for complete compatibility with telco components

APPLICATIONS
Blocking Compounds
Equipment
Filling Compounds
Forming Compounds
Copper Cables
Equipment
Fiber Optic Cables
Flooding Compounds

Grease
Removing Cable Gels
Resin
Tar
Tools
Wax
Painted Surfaces
Oil

PROPERTIES
Appearance / Physical State Liquid
Odor Orange (Citrus)
Melting / Freezing Point N/A
Boiling Point / Range 379.4°F (193°C) @ 760mmHg
Vapor Pressure N/A
Partition Coefficient <1
Percent volatile 97%
Flammability Lower: 1.3%; Upper: 8.9%
Color Colorless
Flash Point 161.60°F (72.00°C) (TCC)
Density N/A
Evaporation Rate < 10 (BuAc = 100)
Vapor density > 1 (air = 1)
Auto-Ignition Temperature N/A
Viscosity < 3 cSt @ 25°C
Specific Gravity 0.78 - 0.8 @ 20°C

DIRECTIONS
Apply to the cable using a saturated cloth, towel, or brush. Wipe towards the 
conductor. Allow the D'Gel solvent to evaporate (air dry) or wipe dry with a lint-free 
cloth. Soaking the cable may be desirable in some situations.

HANDLING
Wash thoroughly after handling. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. 
Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace. 
Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection.

STORAGE
Keep cool. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. Store locked 
up.

DISPOSAL
Dispose of content/container in accordance with local/regional/national/international 
regulations.

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS
Part No. Net Contents Container Type Units/Case Approximate 

Case Weight

Debbi Kosakowski - National Sales Manager  •  dkosakowski@specialized.net  •  727-515-0911
Eleanor Barszowski - NE Regional Sales Manager  •  ebarszowski@specialized.net  •  484-955-3178

Carolyn Thompson - CSR Midwest/NE  •  carolyn@specialized.net  •  813-295-9889
Becca Bowman - CSR NE/Western  •  bbowman@specialized.net  •  727-412-1591www.specialized.net

61200
61200

1 wipe packet 1 .03 lbs
1 wipe packet 144 5 lbs

61201
61232

1 gal / 3.78 L can 4 32 lbs
32 fl oz / 946 mL bottle 12 22 lbs

61244
61244
61255
61296

1 wipe
1 wipe

55 gal / 208 L
3 qts / 946 mL

packet
packet
drum
pail

1
144

1
4

.04 lbs
6 lbs

380 lbs
23 lbs
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