





FEATURES

- Safe on cable insulation and components, metals, and most
- plastics Preferred by Telecom workers
- Removes petroleum, polyethylene, and silicone based gels
- Rinses off with water and contains no chlorinated solvents
- Removes cable gels, blocking empounds, flooding and filling compounds, grease, tar, and oil
- Flash point above 140°F (60°C)
- Bellcore tested for complete compatibility with telco components

APPLICATIONS

- Blocking Compounds
- Equipment
- Filling Compounds
- Forming CompoundsCopper Cables
- Equipment • Fiber Optic Cables
- Flooding Compounds
- Grease
- Removing Cable Gels
- Resin
- Tar
- Tools
- Wax
- Painted Surfaces
- Oil

PROPERTIES

Anneavance / Dhysical State	Liquid		
Appearance / Physical State	Liquid		
Odor	Orange (Citrus)		
Melting / Freezing Point	N/A		
Boiling Point / Range	379.4°F (193°C) @ 760mmHg		
Vapor Pressure	N/A		
Partition Coefficient	<]		
Percent volatile	97%		
Flammability	Lower: 1.3%; Upper: 8.9%		
Color	Colorless		
Flash Point	161.60°F (72.00°C) (TCC)		
Density	N/A		
Evaporation Rate	< 10 (BuAc = 100)		
Vapor density	> 1 (air = 1)		
Auto-Ignition Temperature	N/A		
Viscosity	< 3 cSt @ 25°C		
Specific Gravity	0.78 - 0.8 @ 20°C		

DIRECTIONS

Apply to the cable using a saturated cloth, towel, or brush. Wipe towards the conductor. Allow the D'Gel solvent to evaporate (air dry) or wipe dry with a lint-free cloth. Soaking the cable may be desirable in some situations.

HANDLING

Wash thoroughly after handling. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection.

STORAGE

Keep cool. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. Store locked

DISPOSAL

Dispose of content/container in accordance with local/regional/national/international

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS

Part No.	Net Contents	Container Type	Units/Case	Approximate Case Weight
<u>61200</u>	1 wipe	packet	1	.03 lbs
<u>61200</u>	1 wipe	packet	144	5 lbs
<u>61201</u>	1 gal / 3.78 L	can	4	32 lbs
<u>61232</u>	32 fl oz / 946 mL	bottle	12	22 lbs
<u>61244</u>	1 wipe	packet	1	.04 lbs
<u>61244</u>	1 wipe	packet	144	6 lbs
61255	55 gal / 208 L	drum	1	380 lbs
61296	3 qts / 946 mL	pail	4	23 lbs

